

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).303-305/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 2/3/2005 in WP(C) Nos. 3044-45/2005 of the

High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ASSTT. PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPN. & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv. for

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ifteekar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, adjourned by three weeks to enable him to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master